expedients were used in the restatement. The impact has resulted in the recognition of a right to return liability
   and right to return asset on a gross basis. Another IFRS 15 key area of impact are the changes in the principal
   versus agent recognition of third party vouchers and coupons whereby these transactions are now recognised
   on a net basis.

   In addition, a new sub-total line has been disclosed on the face of the Statement of Comprehensive Income
   called Total income. This additional line item has been included in order to show the total of gross profit and
   other income for the period in order to give information that Dis-Chem believes is important to a user of the
   financial statements.

   August 2017   Adjusted
   (previously stated)   Restatement   Total
   R'000   R'000   R'000
   Statement of Financial Position
   Trade and other receivables   1 068 952   5 074   1 074 026
   Trade and other payables   (2 845 702)   (6 411)   (2 852 113)
   Deferred taxation   150 682   374   151 056

   Retained loss   3 703 067   963   3 704 030
   Statement of Comprehensive Income
   Revenue from contracts with customers   9 605 723   (37 111)   9 568 612
   Cost of sales   (7 234 576)   37 218   (7 197 358)
   Gross profit   2 371 147   107   2 371 254
   Taxation   (155 969)   (30)   (155 999)
   2 215 178   77   2 215 255
   Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents)   46.8   46.8

   February 2018   Adjusted
   (previously stated)   Restatement   Total
   R'000   R'000   R'000
   Statement of Financial Position
   Trade and other receivables   1 113 313   5 542   1 118 855
   Trade and other payables   (3 255 259)   (7 021)   (3 262 280)
   Deferred taxation   181 431   414   181 845
   Retained earnings   (98 546)   1 065   (97 481)
   Statement of Comprehensive Income
   Revenue from contracts with customers   19 560 462   (80 909)   19 479 553
   Cost of sales   (14 790 890)   80 874   (14 710 016)
   Gross profit   4 769 572   (35)   4 769 537
   Taxation   (266 706)   10   (266 696)
   4 502 866   (25)   4 502 841
   Basic and diluted earnings per share (cents)   79.6   79.6

   Revenue from contracts with customers can be further disaggregated between the following retail categories:

   As at   As at   As at
   31 August   31 August   28 February
   2018   2017   2018